
 

  
 

 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

Christopher O. Murray (pro hac forthcoming) 
Julian R. Ellis, Jr. (pro hac forthcoming) 
BROWNSTEIN HYATT FARBER SCHRECK, LLP 
675 15th Street, Suite 2900 
Denver, Colorado 80202 
Telephone:  (303) 223-1100 
Email:  cmurray@bhfs.com;  

jellis@bhfs.com 

 
 

Kurt Altman (015603) 
Ashley Fitzwilliams (035555) 
KURT M. ALTMAN, P.L.C.  
ALTMAN LAW + POLICY 
12621 N. Tatum Boulevard, Suite 102 
Phoenix, Arizona 85032 
Telephone:  (602) 491.0088 
Email: admin@altmanaz.com 

 
Attorneys for Plaintiffs  

 

 

IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF ARIZONA 

IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF MARICOPA 

REPUBLICAN NATIONAL 
COMMITTEE; REPUBLICAN PARTY 
OF ARIZONA, LLC, and YAVAPAI 
COUNTY REPUBLICAN PARTY, 

Plaintiffs, 

v. 

ADRIAN FONTES, in his official capacity 
as Arizona Secretary of State, 

Defendant.  

No.  

APPLICATION FOR ORDER TO 
SHOW CAUSE 

(Expedited relief requested) 

 

Pursuant to Rule 7.3 of the Arizona Rules of Civil Procedure and Rule 4(c) of the 

Arizona Rules of Procedure for Special Actions, Plaintiffs hereby move this Court for 

issuance of an order setting a return hearing to discuss an expedited briefing schedule 

concerning the Plaintiffs’ Motion for Preliminary Injunction.  Plaintiffs have already served 

on the Defendant copies of the Verified Special Action Complaint and are, 

RETRIE
VED FROM D

EMOCRACYDOCKET.C
OM



 

 
- 2 - 

 
 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

contemporaneously with this Application contemporaneously serving on the Defendant 

copies of the Motion for Preliminary Injunction and this Application, and thus all parties 

have notice of the relevant filings. 

DATED this 14th day of February, 2024 
 

 

 
BROWNSTEIN HYATT FARBER SCHRECK 
LLP 

By:/s/ Christopher O. Murray 
Christopher O. Murray  
Julian R. Ellis, Jr. 
675 15th Street, Suite 2900 
Denver, Colorado 80202 

 

KURT M. ALTMAN, P.L.C. 
ALTMAN LAW + POLICY 

By: /s/ Kurt M. Altman 
Kurt Altman 
Ashley Fitzwilliams 
12621 N. Tatum Boulevard, Suite 102 
Phoenix, Arizona 85032 
 
Attorneys for Plaintiffs 
 

 

  

 RETRIE
VED FROM D

EMOCRACYDOCKET.C
OM




