1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10	Christopher O. Murray ( <i>pro hac forthcoming</i> ) Julian R. Ellis, Jr. ( <i>pro hac forthcoming</i> ) BROWNSTEIN HYATT FARBER SCHRECK, LLP 675 15th Street, Suite 2900 Denver, Colorado 80202 Telephone: (303) 223-1100 Email: cmurray@bhfs.com; jellis@bhfs.com Kurt Altman (015603) Ashley Fitzwilliams (035555) KURT M. ALTMAN, P.L.C. ALTMAN LAW + POLICY 12621 N. Tatum Boulevard, Suite 102 Phoenix, Arizona 85032 Telephone: (602) 491.0088 Email: admin@altmanaz.com	
11	Attorneys for Plaintiffs	
12		1DOC1
13	IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF ARIZONA	
14	IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF MARICOPA	
15	NOF INTERNET	
16 17 18	REPUBLICAN NATIONAL COMMITTEE; REPUBLICAN PARTY OF ARIZONA, LLC, and YAVAPAI COUNTY REPUBLICAN PARTY, Plaintiffs,	No. APPLICATION FOR ORDER TO SHOW CAUSE
19	V.	(Expedited relief requested)
20	ADRIAN FONTES, in his official capacity	
21	as Arizona Secretary of State,	
22	Defendant.	
23		
24	Pursuant to Rule 7.3 of the Arizona Rules of Civil Procedure and Rule 4(c) of the	
25	Arizona Rules of Procedure for Special Actions, Plaintiffs hereby move this Court for	
26	issuance of an order setting a return hearing to discuss an expedited briefing schedule	
27	concerning the Plaintiffs' Motion for Preliminary Injunction. Plaintiffs have already served	
28	on the Defendant copies of the Verifi	ied Special Action Complaint and are,

1	contemporaneously with this Application contemporaneously serving on the Defendant	
2	copies of the Motion for Preliminary Injunction and this Application, and thus all parties	
3	have notice of the relevant filings.	
4	DATED this 14th day of February, 2024	
5	BROWNSTEIN HYATT FARBER SCHRECK	
6	DROWINSTEIN HYATT FARBER SCHRECK LLP	
7		
8	By:/s/ Christopher O. Murray	
9	Christopher O. Murray Julian R. Ellis, Jr. 675 15th Street, Suite 2900	
10	Denver, Colorado 80202	
11	Kurt M. Altman, P.L.C.	
12	ALTMAN LAW + POLICY	
13 14	RA	
14	By: <u>/s/ Kurt M. Altman</u> Kurt Altman	
15	Ashley Fitzwilliams 12621 N. Tatum Boulevard, Suite 102	
17	By: <u>/s/ Kurt M. Altman</u> Kurt Altman Ashley Fitzwilliams 12621 N. Tatum Boulevard, Suite 102 Phoenix, Arizona 85032 Attorneys for Plaintiffs	
18	Attorneys for Plaintiffs	
19	R. C.	
20		
21		
22		
23		
24		
25		
26		
27		
28		
	- 2 -	